
-       NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 
P.O SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE – 575 025 

 
    
No.Fee/2016-17/E6                                      Date: 20.07.2016 

CIRCULAR 
 

Sub:  Fee structure 2016-17 
*********** 

            The fee structure for B.Tech/M.Tech/ M.C.A/M.B.A /M.Sc & Ph.D 
Programme for the year 2016-17 is enclosed herewith for reference.     

                                                                   

                 
                                                                                                                                                        

                                                                                                          Sd/-                                                         
                                                                                                     Registrar          
       
   
  



 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 

P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575 025 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH. PROGRAMME (I TO IV YEAR) – 2016-17 
 

Semester Fees 
I Sem. 

Rs. 
II Sem 

 
Rs. 

III 
Sem 
Rs. 

IV 
Sem 
Rs. 

V Sem 
Rs. 

VI 
Sem 
Rs. 

VII 
Sem 
Rs. 

VIII 
Sem 
Rs. 

1. Tuition fee # 62500 62500 35000   35000 35000 35000 17500 17500 
2. Library Fees 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 
3. Central Computing Facility Fee 750 - 750 - 750 - 750 - 
4. Students Activities Fee  2225 - 2175 - 2175 - 2175 - 
5 Group Insurance Coverage of  Students 350 - 350 - 350 - 350 - 
6. Security Deposit (refundable) 4000 - - - - - - - 
7 Institute Development Contribution 1000 1000 - - - - - - 
8 Convocation Fee  1000 1000 - - - - - - 
9 Swimming Pool Fee 1000 1000 - - - - - - 
10 Campus Development Fee 1000 1000 - - - - -  
11     Alumni Association 1000 - - - - - - - 
12 Hostel Fee (For Hosteller)         
  i) Admission Fees 1000 - - - - - - - 
  ii) Hostel Rent  (including water/electricity 

charges)                                   
 1st year Boys ( Shared  accommodation)  
 2nd  year Boys ( Shared/ Single room 
                            accommodation) 
3rd year Boys- Single room accommodation          

 
 

4000 

 
 

4000 
 
 

 
 
 

4000* 
 

 
 
 

4000* 
 

 
 
 
 
 

5000 

 
 
 
 
 

5000 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 4th year  Boys- Single room accommodation 
   Girls Hostels   1st to 4th year Girls 
  ( Shared accommodation  1st to 3rd  year & 
Single room accommodation  - 4th year  ) 
   

 
4000 

 
4000 

 
4000 

 
4000 

 
4000 

 
4000 

5000 
5000 

5000 
5000 

                     
* In case single room accommodation is allotted, the student is liable for payment of rent as per 
allotment (Rs. 5000/- per sem).  
# Students belonging to SC/ST category are Exempted from payment of Tuition fee.(Exemption is not 
applicable  to QIP, DASA, ICCR, MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG & R 
programme  ). 
  # Tuition fee for  the candidates admitted  under  DASA Scheme & Foreign  Nationals  admitted 
through   Ministry of External Affairs (Self-finance Scheme) is US $ 3500 per sem  (SAARC 
Country  US $ 1750 per sem). For those candidates admitted from the academic year 2015-16 
onwards, the tuition fee is US $ 4000 per sem (SAARC country US $ 2000per sem.)  Tuition fee 
may be paid by Demand draft in favor of “Director NITK Surathkal”  in US DOLLARS. or by 
online  e-payment. 
NOTE: All Students are informed to pay the fee only through online “SBI Collect” except 
DASA USD. No challan  payment / ATM payment is acceptable.                                                                                                                  
 

 
                                                                                                               

                                                                                                                      



 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 
P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575 025 

                                                                                                                                                                                          
FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.TECH. / M.TECH (Research) PROGRAMME 

(I & II YEAR)-2016-17 
 

Semester Fees I Sem. 
Rs. 

II Sem. 
Rs. 

III Sem 
Rs. 

IV Sem 
Rs. 

Tuition fee # 35000 35000 35000 35000 
Library Fee 3000 - 3000 - 
Central Computing Facility Fee 2500 - 2500 - 
Students Activities Fee 3475 - 3425 - 
Group Insurance coverage of students(For Full time 
candidates only)  

350 - 350 - 

Security Deposit (refundable)  4000 - - - 
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)  2000 2000 - - 
Convocation Fee 1000 1000 - - 
Swimming Pool Fee 1000 1000 - - 
Campus Development Fee 1000 1000 - - 
 Alumni Association 1000 - - - 
Hostel Fee (For Hosteller)     

   i) Admission Fees 500 - - - 
   ii) Hostel Rent  (including water/electricity charges) 
                                                             ( i) Boys 
                                                           
                                                              (ii) Girls 

 
4000 

 
4000 

 

 
4000 

 
4000 

 

 
4000 / 
5000* 
4000/ 
5000* 

 
4000/5000* 

 
4000/5000* 

        
 * In case single room accommodation is allotted, the student is liable for payment of rent as  per 
allotment ( Rs. 5000/- per sem) 
  
# Tuition fee for candidates admitted under DASA Scheme is US $ 2,000 (SAARC Country US 
$1,000 ) per sem .Tuition fee to be paid as Demand Draft in favor of Director NITK Surathkal 
payable at Mangalore in US DOLLARS. 
 
# Students belonging to SC/ST category are Exempted from payment of Tuition fee.(Exemption is not 
applicable  to QIP ,DASA, ICCR  and  MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG 
& R programme  ).                                                                                                  
                                                                                         
                                  Fee Structure for the Internal Part Time candidate 
                                  Tuition fee Rs. 7500/- Per year  
                                  Institute Development Contribution = Rs.10,000/-  1st   year 
                                  Alumni Association = Rs.1000 /-(one time payment at the time admission) 
           Convocation Fee: 2000/- ( Ist Sem Rs 1000/- & II nd Sem Rs 1000/-) 
 
 NOTE: All Students are informed to pay the fee only through online “SBI Collect” except 
DASA USD. No challan  payment / ATM payment is acceptable.                                                                                                                                                                                    
 
 
 
 
 



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 

P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575 025 
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR MCA PROGRAMME (I TO III YEAR) – 2016-17 
 

Semester Fees I Sem. 
Rs. 

II Sem. 
Rs. 

III Sem 
Rs. 

IV Sem 
Rs. 

V Sem 
Rs. 

VI Sem 
Rs. 

Tuition fee # 35000 35000 35000 35000 35000 35000 
Library Fee 3000 - 3000 - 3000 - 
Central Computing Facility Fee  2500 - 2500 - 2500 - 
Students Activities Fee 3475 - 3425 - 3425 - 
Group Insurance coverage of students 350 - 350 - 350 - 
Security Deposit (refundable)  4000 - - - - - 
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)   3000 3000 - - - - 
Convocation Fee 1000 1000     
Swimming Pool Fee 1000 1000 - - - - 
Campus Development Fee 1000 1000 - - - - 
 Alumni Association 1000 -- - - - - 
Hostel Fee  (For Hosteller)       - 
     i) Admission Fees 750 -- - - - - 
     ii) Hostel Rent  (including water/electricity charges)       
                                         (i)Boys (Shared  accommodation) 
                                        (ii) Girls - Shared accommodation 
                                             in  1st year & for 2nd &, 3rd year   
                                                Single Room accommodation                            

4000 
4000 

4000 
4000 

4000 
5000 

4000 
5000 

4000 
5000 

4000 
5000 

              
                                                                                                         . 
 * In case single room accommodation is allotted, the student is liable for payment of rent as per 
allotment (Rs. 5000/- per sem).  
 
# Students belonging to SC/ST category are Exempted from payment of Tuition fee.(Exemption is not 
applicable  to QIP ,DASA, ICCR  and MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG 
& R programme ) 
 

NOTE: All Students are informed to pay the fee only through online “SBI Collect” except 
DASA USD. No challan  payment / ATM payment is acceptable.  
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                              
  
         
                                                                                                                     
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                        

 



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 
P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE -575 025 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D. PROGRAMME – 2016-17 
 First Year Second Year Third Year 

Semester Fees I Sem. 
Rs. 

II Sem. 
Rs. 

III Sem 
Rs. 

IV Sem 
Rs. 

V Sem 
Rs. 

VI Sem 
Rs. 

Tuition fee  # 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 7500 
Library Fee 1500 - 1500 - 1500 - 
Central Computing Facility  750 - 750 - 750 - 
Students  Activities Fee 2575 - 2525 - 2525 - 
Group Insurance coverage of students             
( Full Time Candidates only) 

350 - 350 - 350 - 

Thesis  Evaluation Fees 5000 
One 
time 

5000 
One 
time 

5000 
One 
time 

5000 
One 
time 

5000 
One 
time 

5000 
One 
time 

Security Deposit (refundable)  4000 - - - - - 
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)  1000 1000 - - - - 
Convocation Fee 1000 1000     
Swimming Pool  Fee 500 500     
Campus Development Fee 500 500 - - - - 
Alumni Association 1000 - - - - - 
Hostel Fee (for Hosteller)       - 
     i) Admission Fee 750 - - - - - 
    ii) Hostel Rent  (including water/electricity 
        charges)                    
    (i) Boys (Single room accommodation) 
   ( ii) Girls ( Single room accommodation ) 

 

 
 

5000 
5000 

 

 
 

5000 
5000 

 
 

5000 
5000 

 
 

5000 
5000 

 
 

5000 
5000 

 
 

5000 
5000 

                             * In case single room accommodation is allotted, the student is liable  for payment of rent as  per 
allotment ( Rs. 5000/- per sem).  
# Tuition fee for candidates admitted under DASA Scheme is US $ 2,000 (SAARC Country US 
$1,000 ) per sem .Tuition fee to be paid as Demand Draft in favor of Director NITK Surathkal 
payable at Mangalore in US DOLLARS. 
#  Students  belonging to SC/ST category are Exempted from payment of Tuition fee.(Exemption is 
not applicable  to QIP ,DASA, ICCR  and MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for 
PG & R programme  )..  
 NOTE: Candidates those who have extended their programme  beyond 3 years  have to pay the 
same  fee as of III year. 
 
Fee Structure for the Internal candidate & N I T K sister concern candidate for                               
Part Time candidate (Ph.D) 
      Tuition fee =   Rs.5000/- per year (Rs.2500/- per year for admitted 2008-09 or earlier) 
      Institute Development Contribution = Rs.6,000/- Ist year 
      Alumni Association = Rs.1,000/- (One time payment at the time admission) 
      Convocation Fee: Rs. 2000/- ( Ist Sem Rs 1000/- & II nd Sem Rs 1000/-) 
      Thesis Evaluation Fees Rs. 5000/- (One time at the time admission) 
                               
NOTE: All Students are informed to pay the fee only through online “SBI Collect” except 
DASA USD. No challan  payment / ATM payment is acceptable.                          

 
 
 



 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 

P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575 025 
 
             FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.B.A. PROGRAMME (I TO II YEAR) – 2016-17 

 

Semester Fees I Sem. 
Rs. 

II Sem 
Rs. 

III Sem 
Rs. 

IV Sem. 
Rs. 

Tuition fee  #  35000 35000 35000 35000 
Library Fee 3000 - 3000 - 
Central Computing Facility Fee 2500 - 2500 - 
Students Activities Fee 3475 - 3425 - 
Group Insurance coverage of students 350 - 350 - 
Security Deposit (refundable)  4000 - - - 
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)  2000 2000 - - 
Convocation Fee 1000 1000 - - 
Swimming Pool Fee 1000 1000 - - 
Campus Development Fee 1000 1000 - - 
Alumni Association 1000 - - - 
Hostel Fee (For Hosteller)     
    i) Admission Fees 500 - - - 
   Ii) Hostel Rent  (including water/electricity charges)  
                   (i) Boys ( Shared accommodation) 
                 (ii) Girls  ( Single room accommodation) 

 
           

 
4000 
5000 

 
4000 
5000 

 
4000                               
5000 

 
4000 
5000 

        * In case single room accommodation is allotted, the student is liable for payment of rent as per 
allotment (Rs. 5000/- per sem).  
 
# Tuition fee for candidates admitted under DASA Scheme is US $ 2,000 (SAARC Country US 
$1,000 ) per sem .Tuition fee to be paid as Demand Draft in favor of Director NITK Surathkal 
payable at Mangalore in US DOLLARS. 
 
# Students belonging to SC/ST category are Exempted from payment of Tuition fee.(Exemption is not 
applicable  to QIP ,DASA, ICCR  and MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG 
& R programme ). 
. 
                                 .  
NOTE: All Students are informed to pay the fee only through online “SBI Collect” except 
DASA USD. No challan  payment / ATM payment is acceptable.  
 
                                                                                                                                       

                                                                                                               



                                                                             
N         NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL 

P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575 025                  
 

FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Sc. (Physics & Chemistry) 
I TO II YEAR – 2016-17 

Semester Fees I Sem. 
Rs. 

II Sem 
Rs. 

III Sem 
Rs. 

IV Sem. 
Rs. 

Tuition fee #  7500 7500 7500 7500 
Library Fee 3000 - 3000 - 
Central Computing facility Fee 2500 - 2500 - 
Students Activities  Fee 3475 - 3425 - 
Group Insurance coverage of students 350 - 350 - 
Security Deposit (refundable)  4000 - - - 
Institute Development Contribution (IDC)  2000 2000 - - 
Convocation Fee 1000 1000 - - 
Swimming Pool Fee 1000 1000 - - 
Campus Development Fee 1000 1000 - - 
Alumni Association 1000 - - - 
Hostel Fee  (For Hosteller)     
   i) Admission Fees 500 - - - 
   ii) Hostel Rent  (including water/electricity charges) 

 (i)        Boys ( Shared Accommodation) 
                   ( ii)      Girls ( Single room accommodation)  
                                                                                                 

 
4000 
5000 

 

 
4000 
5000 

 

 
4000 
5000 

 

 
4000 
5000 

 
         
        * In case single room accommodation is allotted, the student is liable for payment of rent as per 
allotment (Rs. 5000/- per sem).  
 
# Students belonging to SC/ST category are Exempted from payment of Tuition fee.(Exemption is not 
applicable  to QIP ,DASA, ICCR  and MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG 
& R programme ) 
. 
             
NOTE: All Students are informed to pay the fee only through online “SBI Collect” except 
DASA USD. No challan payment / ATM payment is acceptable.  
 
 
              
 
 
 


